Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
	Execution Date									
Mr. Richard S. Bellive	au		05/08/2008							
Mr. Robert T. Smith			05/07/2008							
Mr. Keith Dell Bickers				05/07/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	High End Syst									
Street Address:	2105 Gracy Farms Lane									
City:	Austin									
State/Country:	TEXAS									
Postal Code:	78759									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Type			Number							
Application Number:		121177	781							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number:(732)549-8486Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:732-549-3007										
Email: patent@patentnow.com										
Correspondent Name: WALTER J. TENCZA JR.										
Address Line 1: 100 Menlo Park										
Address Line 2:Suite 210Address Line 4:Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BELLIVEAU - 50							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Walter J. Tencza Jr.							
Total Attachments: 4 source=AssignmentandAgreement#page1.tif										

500535465

PATENT REEL: 020923 FRAME: 0864

I

source=AssignmentandAgreement#page2.tif source=AssignmentandAgreement#page3.tif source=AssignmentandAgreement#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Richard S. Belliveau of the city of Austin, in the county of Travis and the state of Texas; Keith Dell Bickers of the city of Round Rock, in the county of Williamson and the state of Texas; and Robert T. Smith of the city of Austin, in the county of Travis, and the state of Texas; hereby sell, assign and transfer to HIGH END SYSTEMS INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having an office at 2105 Gracy Farms Lane, Austin, Texas, 78759, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "LAMP CHANGING SYSTEM FOR AN IMAGE PROJECTION LIGHTING DEVICE", described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize HIGH END SYSTEMS INC. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of HIGH END SYSTEMS INC. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions related to this application and the inventions thereof be issued to HIGH END SYSTEMS INC. in the United States and to HIGH END SYSTEMS INC. in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as HIGH END SYSTEMS INC. they may designate.

1

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to HIGH END SYSTEMS INC. sign all papers, and at HIGH END SYSTEMS INC. expense do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents.

Belliv

Smin

Date: <u>5-</u>P-08

United States of America

State of Teyas) ss.:

)

)

County of Travis

On this 0 day of 0

DENISE ROMERO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 19, 2011

Notary Public

MASI

PATENT REEL: 020923 FRAME: 0867

Robert T. Smith

Date: 5-7-08

United States of America

State of

) ss.:

)

)

County of

tn , before me personally Ŵ ĮΪ U On this day of came, Robert T. Smith to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. mere DENISE ROMERO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Morch 19, 2011 Notary Public

Keith Dell Bickers

Date:	5-7-08					
Unite	d States of Americ	ca)			
State	of Texas)	SS.:		
Coun	ty of Travis)			
came, forego	On this Keith Dell Bick oing instrument, an	ers to me know	own to be	the individua	l-described in	ersonally outed the
	Notary My (ENISE ROMERO Public, State of Texa Commission Expires Norch 19, 2011	95	Notary P	Public	

PATENT REEL: 020923 FRAME: 0869